SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 3.23
(ID # 19553)
MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, July 12, 2022

FROM : HUMAN RESOURCES AND Countywide :

SUBJECT: HUMAN RESOURCES: Classification & Compensation Recommendation to adjust
the minimum rates in all SEIU classifications as stated within the SEIU 2020 — 2024 MOU under
Article 30, Section 3: Minimum Salary Market Adjustment; and amend Ordinance No. 440
pursuant to Resolution No. 440-9271 submitted herewith, All Districts. [Total Cost-$17,581,097,
with an ongoing cost of $8,962,912, 100% Department Funds]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the recommendation to adjust the minimum rate of each SEIU classification
identified to be below market as described under Article 30, Section 3 of the SEIU 2020 -
2024 MOU.
2. Amend Ordinance No. 440 pursuant to Resolution No. 440-9271.

ACTION:Policy

Michael Bowers, Assistant Hé Director 716/12022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended and that Resolution 440-
9271 is adopted as recommended. —

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Hewitt

Nays: None Kecia R. Harper
Absent: Perez Clerk of the Baar:
Date: July 12, 2022 By:

XC: HR eputy

Page 1 of 3 ID# 19553 3.23



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COSsT $7,371.597 $7.,666,461 $15,038,058 $7,666,461
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Department Funds Budget Adjustment: No
For Fiscal Year: 22/23

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary
Within the SEIU 2020 - 2024 MOU, it was agreed upon by both the union and the County of

Riverside to adhere to the following provision:

Section 3. Minimum Salary Market Adjustment: Effective the first full pay period after
July 1, 2022, for those classifications identified by the County as having a minimum
salary within their range that is below the market for the minimum salary of comparable
classifications among comparable jurisdictions, the minimum salary of the classification’s
range will be increased to equal the median of the minimum salary of the comparable
market. If an employee’s salary is less than the new minimum salary of the range for
their classification at the beginning of the pay period in which the market adjustment is
implemented, that employee’s salary shall concurrently receive an increase to an
amount that equals the new minimum salary for the classification’s salary range and in
which case the employee’s anniversary date will be the first day of that same pay period.
Market adjustments under this section shall not be paid from the one-time parity pool in
Section 1 of this Article.

The Classification and Compensation Unit has finished this market research and are presenting
here our recommendations to adjust the minimum salary of each SEIU classification found to be
below market up to the market median (Attachment A). Any incumbent in one of the impacted
classifications that is currently earning a rate of pay that is below to the new minimum salary,
will have their rate of pay adjusted to the new minimum salary.

These recommended adjustments will cause some of our salary ranges to become narrow. The

Human Resources Department is currently reviewing this and will follow up with
recommendations for corrections where needed.

Attachments:

Attachment A- Cost Summary
Attachment B- Resolution No. 440-9271

No change to past requirements.

Page 2 of 3 ID# 19553 323




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Meghan Hatifi, Senior Management Analyst 71612022

Page 3 of 3 ID# 19553 323




SEIU Minimum Salary Market Adjustment
Estimated Cost to Departments

Department FY 22/23 Cost*
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER S 818,775
ANIMAL SERVICES S 32,956
ASSESSOR-CLERK RECORDER S 362,074
AUDITOR - CONTROLLER S 165,284
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH S 1,574,181
BUILDING AND SAFETY S 10,694
CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES S 55,115
CODE ENFORCEMENT S -
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION S 9,768
DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES S 1,397,468
DISTRICT ATTORNEY S 108,094
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT S 76,907
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEPT S 140,923
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH S 27,585
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT S 63,479
FIRE PROTECTION S 67,997
FIRST 5 S 7,815
FLOOD CONTROL S 30,561
HHPWS $ 594,048
IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY S 35,669
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY S 202,916
OFFICE ON AGING S 31,438
PARKS AND OPEN SPACE S 47,422
PLANNING S 7,733
PROBATION S 165,949
PUBLIC DEFENDER S 14,048
PUBLIC HEALTH S 644,241
PURCHASING S 18,954
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS S 16,102
RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF S 272,266
RUHS MEDICAL CENTER S 467,849
TLMA - AVIATION S 9,116
TLMA AGENCY S 36,566
TRANSPORTATION S 17,434
TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR S 62,299
VETERANS SERVICES S 4,115
WASTE RESOURCES S 68,622
Grand Total $ 7,666,461

* Refers to the FY cost to bring impacted employees
up to the proposed minimum, plus a 45% benefits rollup.




regular session assembled on July 12, 2022, that pursuant to Section 8(c) of Ordinance No. 440, the Director

of Human Resources is authorized to amend the Class and Salary Listing of Ordinance No. 440, operative

RESOLUTION NO. 440-9271

the beginning of the pay period following approval, as follows:

Job
Code

Class Title

77411
85053
77412
77410
85001
15915
85002
15916
85072
74105
85051
74106
85052
74114
85003
74199
85046
74617
78705
78706
78707
78708

Accountant |

Accountant | — Parks

Accountant |1

Accountant Trainee

Accounting Assistant 11 — Parks
Accounting Technician I

Accounting Technician | — Parks
Accounting Technician 11

Accounting Technician Il — Parks
Administrative Services Analyst |
Administrative Services Analyst I - Parks
Administrative Services Analyst I1
Administrative Services Analyst II - Parks
Administrative Services Assistant
Administrative Services Assistant - Parks
Administrative Services Supervisor
Administrative Services Supervisor — Parks
Agency Program Supervisor

Agricultural & Standards Investigator |
Agricultural & Standards Investigator 11
Agricultural & Standards Investigator Il1

Agricultural & Standards Investigator [V

Attachment B

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside, State of California, in

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 203 SEU 201
PKG 320 PKG 256
SEU 233 SEU 252
ESEU 277 ESEU 255
PKG 164 PKG 158
SEU 164 SEU9 163
PKG 257 PKG 187
SEUS 227 SEUS 225
PKG 293 PKG 211
SEU 200 SEU 176
PKG 302 PKG 244
SEU 266 SEU 273
PKG 365 PKG 287
ESEU 190 ESEU 167
EPKG 150 EPKG 151
SEUS 375 SEUS 506
PKS 163 PKS 164
SEUS 394 SEUS 508
ESEU 163 ESEU 211
SEU 159 SEU 216
SEU 191 SEU 331
SEU 249 SEU 448

T-12: 028 > 23




Job
Code

Class Title

62105
73518
73502
79821
74321
74322
74320
74840
13526
13527
85005
76424
80010
76423
76618
76609
76617
76664
74829
98756
76422
80009
66561
76421
80064
76603
74827
76662
73962

Airport Operations & Maintenance Supervisor
Animal Behaviorist

Animal Services Supervisor
Appeals Specialist

Appraiser |

Appraiser II

Appraiser Trainee

Archaeologist

Archivist/Records Analyst |
Archivist/Records Analyst Il

Area Park Manager — Parks
Associate Civil Engineer
Associate Civil Engineer — WRMD

Associate Engineer

Associate Engineer — Air/Water Quality Control-RE

Associate Facilities Project Manager RA/RE
Associate Flood Control Planner

Associate Geologist

Associate Transportation Planner

Assistant Chief of Respiratory Therapy
Assistant Civil Engineer

Assistant Civil Engineer —- WRMD
Assistant District Road Maintenance Supervisor
Assistant Engineer

Assistant Engineer - WRMD

Assistant Facilities Project Manager RA/RE
Assistant Flood Control Planner

Assistant Geologist

Assistant Head Nurse

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 276 SEUS 327
SEU 215 SEU 141
SEUS 203 SEUS 243
SEU 191 SEU9 314
SEU 205 SEU 192
SEU 294 SEU 292
ESEU 208 ESEU 196
SEU 501 SEU 610
ESEU 298 ESEU 186
SEU 365 SEU 284
PKS 136 PKS 174
SEU 537 SEU 666
WMP 226 WMP 227
SEU 523 SEU 643
SEU 485 SEU 563
SEU 445 SEU 515
SEU 470 SEU 491
SEU 417 SEU 471
SEU 468 SEU 506
DTS 627 SEUS 666
SEU 507 SEU 596
WMP 190 WMP 191
SEUS 306 SEUS 458
SEU 483 SEU 549
WMP 172 WMP 173
SEU 393 SEU 401
SEU 334 SEU 237
SEU 359 SEU 354
SEN 136 SEN 265

R L L L O B B L ey O NP L N PO L T T T T T e e




Code

Class Title

66525
74023
74026
76823
66508
97384
74828
77441
77442
66415
79718
79724
79739
57744
57745
79751
79706
77409
62771
62755
86110
86111
85197
15811
85009
15812
85066
15809
98740

Assistant Highway Operations Superintendent
Assistant Nurse Manager

Assistant Nurse Manager — MC/CHC

Assistant Public Health Engineer/Geologist
Assistant Regional Flood Control Maintenance Supervisor
Assistant Traffic Signal Supervisor

Assistant Transportation Planner
Auditor/Appraiser |

Auditor/Appraiser 11

Automotive Service Supervisor

Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP
Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP — Blythe
Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP — Detention
Behavioral Health Specialist |

Behavioral Health Specialist 11

Behavioral Health Specialist 111

Behavioral Health Specialist [V
Budget/Reimbursement Analyst

Building Maintenance Supervisor

Building Services Engineer

Business Process Analyst |

Business Process Analyst 11

Business Process Analyst I11

Buyer I

Buyer [ — Parks

Buyer II

Buyer I — Parks

Buyer Trainee

Cardiac Sonographer

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 405 SEUS 705
SEN 222 SEN 280
SEN 400 SEN 319
SEU 446 SEU 501
SEUS 315 SEUS 355
SEUS 417 SEUS 573
SEU 334 SEU 243
ESEU 305 ESEU 212
SEU 294 SEU 361
SEUS 261 SEUS 437
SEUS 501 SEUS 659
SEUS 514 SEUS 695
DTS 671 SEUS 662
ESEU 127 ESEU 109
SEU 137 SEU9 167
SEU 171 SEU9 178
SEU 246 SEU9 234
DTS 524 SEU 443
SEUS 345 SEUS 419
SEUS 330 SEUS 342
SEU 315 SEU 362
SEU 408 SEU 535
SEU 477 SEU 646
SEU 183 SEU9 255
PKG 284 PKG 235
SEU 226 SEU9 347
PKG 329 PKG 280
ESEU 172 ESEU 182
SEU 324 SEU9 387




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job

Code Class Title

79735  Chaplain

92245  Chief GIS Specialist

37556  Child Support Services Supervisor

72900  Client Affairs Advocate

13407  Clinical Document Improvement Specialist
13394 Clinical Document Improvement Supervisor
74305  Clinical Integration Analyst

74314 Clinical Integration Supervisor

98715  Clinical Laboratory Scientist — Quality Control
98710  Clinical Laboratory Scientist 1

98712  Clinical Laboratory Scientist Il

73922  Clinical Nurse Specialist

73616  Clinical Pharmacist |

73613  Clinical Pharmacist Il

73608  Clinical Pharmacist 111

79711 Clinical Psychologist

74999  Commercial & Heavy Equipment Training Officer
74163  Community Action Program Supervisor
73470  Community Dental Hygienist

74151  Community Program Specialist |

74152  Community Program Specialist [l

74078  Community Relations Coordinator

74079  Community Relations Manager

79860  Computer Based Training Officer

79862  Computer Based Training Supervisor
74293  Contracts & Grants Analyst

85082  Contracts & Grants Analyst — Parks

74291  Contracts & Services Officer

54422  Correctional Food Services Supervisor

From Salary

To Salary

Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 268 SEU 170
SEUS 345 SEUS 369
SEUS 337 SEUS 407
SEU 265 SEU 167
SEU 532 SEU 653
SEUS 576 SEUS 858
SEU 505 SEU 620
SEUS 549 SEUS 795
SEU 530 SEU 650
SEU 474 SEU 503
SEU 508 SEU 607
SEN 402 SEN 361
DTS 712 SEU 698
DTS 713 SEU 704
SEUS 592 SEU 725
SEU 322 SEU 531
SEUS 309 SEUS 512
SEUS 354 SEUS 680
SEU 246 SEU 154
SEU 180 SEU 217
SEU 238 SEU 271
SEU 293 SEU 348
SEUS 447 SEUS 538
SEU 296 SEU 281
SEUS 358 SEUS 611
SEU 377 SEU 558
PKG 401 PKG 331
SEUS 410 SEUS 707
SEUS 258 SEUS 305




Job

Code Class Title

79856  Credentialed Trainer

77459  Crime Analyst

13471  Crime Analyst Supervisor

85010  Curator of History — Parks

62324  Custodial Supervisor

98731  Cytotechnologist

74081 Decision Support System Analyst
74058  Decision Support System Specialist
73877  Dentist

74086  Development Officer

74183  Development Specialist |

74184  Development Specialist 11

74185  Development Specialist 111

98796  Diagnostic Services Supervisor

57755  Dietetic Technician

78311 Dietitian |

78312 Dietitian 11

92740  District Attorney Forensic Accountant
73579  District Attorney Hazardous Waste Examiner
37679  District Attorney Insurance Fraud Specialist
66509  District Road Maintenance Supervisor
74904  DPSS Facilities Project Planner
13416  DPSS Office Support Supervisor
77427  DPSS Senior Internal Auditor

85069  Ecological Resources Specialist |
85060  Ecological Resources Specialist Il
13007  Elections Analyst

62305  Elections Coordinator — Operations
13001  Elections Coordinator — Services

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 263 SEU9 280
SEU 401 SEU 381
SEUS 518 SEUS 673
PKG 239 PKG 168
SEUS 123 SEUS 116
DTS 646 SEU9 413
SEU 464 SEU 469
SEU 242 SEU9 225
DTS 714 SEU 710
SEU 344 SEU 240
SEU 130 SEU 144
SEU 180 SEU 231
SEU 292 SEU 348
SEUS 356 SEUS 381
SEU 152 SEU9 153
SEU 222 SEU 156
SEU 357 SEU 259
SEU 555 SEU 688
SEU 386 SEU 546
SEU 386 SEU 358
SEUS 334 SEUS 346
SEU 285 SEU 387
SEUS 140 SEUS 208
SEU 350 SEU 249
ESEU 390 ESEU 282
SEU 390 SEU 307
SEUS 282 SEUS 449
SEUS 202 SEUS 189
SEUS 220 SEUS 395




Job
Code

Class Title

92750
13003
62401
98760
98761
15924
15925
13604
73492
37863
79708
74168
74169
79892
79891
57728
57702
57725
73530
73531
73540
73541
73545
73544
73548
73546
74801
74803
74805

Elections Coordinator — Technical
Elections Technician Supervisor
Elections Technician Supervisor — Operations

Electroencephalographic Technologist

Electroencephalographic Technologist, Registered

Eligibility Specialist Supervisor 1

Eligibility Specialist Supervisor Il
Eligibility Supervisor

Emergency Management Educator
Emergency Management Program Supervisor
Emergency Medical Services Specialist
Emergency Services Coordinator
Emergency Services Program Supervisor
Employment Services Counselor |
Employment Services Counselor Il
Employment Services Technician
Employment Services Technician Trainee
Employment Services Technician-S
Environmental Health Specialist |
Environmental Health Specialist | — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist 11
Environmental Health Specialist I — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist 111
Environmental Health Specialist III — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist [V
Environmental Health Specialist [V — Desert
Environmental Planner |

Environmental Planner II

Environmental Planner 111

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 194 SEUS 476
SEUS 132 SEUS 107
SEUS 148 SEUS 120
SEU 203 SEU9 248
SEU 233 SEU9 307
SEUS 166 SEUS 282
SEUS 217 SEUS 319
SEUS 199 SEUS 317
SEU 260 SEU 163
SEUS 423 SEUS 583
SEU 328 SEU 225
SEU 346 SEU 325
SEUS 423 SEUS 583
SEU 153 SEU 122
SEU 197 SEU 132
SEU 112 SEU9 146
ESEU 100 ESEU 118
SEU 118 SEU9 137
ESEU 381 ESEU 242
ESEU 381 ESEU 242
SEU 290 SEU 268
SEU 355 SEU 390
SEU 342 SEU 318
SEU 405 SEU 433
SEU 380 SEU 392
SEU 431 SEU 509
ESEU 231 ESEU 210
SEU 258 SEU 304
SEU 334 SEU 463




Job
Code

Class Title

74807
66475
80024
66413
73476
76124
76614
76601
76602
76608
76613
66474
13804
37881
37877
37885
37876
77497
77500
97449
76463
54433
73895
73894
98552
66414
13327
77104
77110

Environmental Planner IV

Equipment Fleet Supervisor

Equipment Operator Il - WRMD
Equipment Service Supervisor

Exercise Physiologist

Facilities Energy Management Coordinator
Facilities Planning Supervisor

Facilities Project Manager |

Facilities Project Manager !l

Facilities Project Manager 11

Facilities Support Supervisor

Fire Apparatus Fleet Supervisor

Fire Communications Supervisor

Fire Department Facilities Planner

Fire Safety Engineer

Fire Safety Engineer Associate

Fire Safety Supervisor

Fiscal Analyst

Fiscal Analyst — TTC

Flood Control Engineer Information Coordinator
Flood Control Watershed Analytics Supervisor
Food & Nutrition Services Supervisor
Forensic Pathologist 111

Forensic Pathologist IV

Forensic Supervisor

Garage Branch Supervisor

Gate Fee Program Supervisor

GIS Analyst

GIS Research Specialist [

From Salary

To Salary

Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 417 SEU 598
SEUS 365 SEUS 455
WMT 145 WMT 146
SEUS 307 SEUS 349
SEU 260 SEU 164
SEU 340 SEU 319
SEUS 425 SEUS 519
ESEU 399 ESEU 331
SEU 399 SEU 534
SEU 452 SEU 624
SEUS 375 SEUS 410
SEUS 364 SEUS 652
SEUS 341 SEUS 544
SEU 393 SEU 312
SEU 559 SEU 692
SEU 514 SEU 618
SEUS 484 SEUS 840
SEU 266 SEU 255
SEU 266 SEU 255
SEUS 232 SEUS 223
SEUS 537 SEUS 779
SEUS 151 SEUS 149
SEU 616 SEU 764
SEU 627 SEU 787
SEUS 273 SEUS 278
SEUS 214 SEUS 196
SEUS 284 SEUS 286
SEU 288 SEU 425
SEU 307 SEU 197




S O e NN A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

77111
77106
77105
74310
74311
73430
73629
73450
73431
73440
85013
73457
73458
73484
74060
74061
98537
85014
13403
62344
72901
54480
97462
97463
97464
73572
73573
73574
78758

GIS Research Specialist I1

GIS Senior Analyst

GIS Supervisor Analyst

Graduate Medical Education Program Coordinator I
Graduate Medical Education Program Coordinator 11
Graduate Occupational Therapist

Graduate Pharmacist

Graduate Physical Therapist

Graduate Speech-Language Pathologist
Graduate Therapist

Grounds Worker — Parks

Health Education Assistant I

Health Education Assistant |1

Health Educator

Health System Nurse Case Manager |
Health System Nurse Case Manager 11
Histology Technician

Historic Preservation Officer — Parks
Hospital Admissions Supervisor

Hospital Environmental Services Supervisor
Hospital Patient Advocate

House Manager

Housing Specialist

Housing Specialist I1

Housing Specialist 11

Industrial Hygienist [

Industrial Hygienist Il

Industrial Hygienist I11

Infection Preventionist |

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 359 SEU 265
SEU 332 SEU 538
SEUS 463 SEUS 826
SEU 209 SEU 136
SEU 240 SEU 151
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
ESEU 408 ESEU 349
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
SEU 282 SEU 179
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
PKG 142 PKG 144
ESEU 136 ESEU 141
SEU 145 SEU 147
SEU 271 SEU 195
SEN 223 SEN 224
SEN 303 SEN 256
SEU 292 SEU9 289
PKS 172 PKS 185
SEUS 196 SEUS 656
SEUS 222 SEUS 211
SEU 265 SEU 167
SEUS 151 SEUS 526
ESEU 222 ESEU 162
SEU 194 SEU 160
SEU 292 SEU 234
ESEU 314 ESEU 315
SEU 338 SEU 486
SEU 372 SEU 557
SEU 460 SEU 462




Job
Code

Class Title

78759
78760
73955
15906
57756
73610
77401
77402
85015
86100
86101
86103
86113
86115
86117
86120
86121
86124
86137
86138
86139
98553
98554
98555
86151
86153
86155
86168
86105

Infection Preventionist Il
Infection Preventionist 1]
Institutional Nurse

Insurance Billing Supervisor |
Interim Permit Vocational Nurse
Intern Pharmacist

Internal Auditor I

Internal Auditor 11

Interpretive Services Supervisor — Parks
IT Applications Developer |

IT Applications Developer Il

IT Applications Developer HI

IT Business Systems Analyst |
IT Business Systems Analyst 11
IT Business Systems Analyst 111
IT Communications Analyst |

IT Communications Analyst I
IT Communications Analyst III
IT Database Administrator |

IT Database Administrator |l

IT Database Administrator 111

IT Forensics Examiner |

IT Forensics Examiner 1

IT Forensics Examiner 111

IT Network Administrator I

IT Network Administrator Il

IT Network Administrator 111

IT Project Manager

IT Supervising Applications Developer

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 499 SEU 582
SEU 510 SEU 613
SEN 286 SEN 247
SEUS 177 SEUS 263
SEU 104 SEU9 260
SEU 126 SEU 189
SEU 203 SEU 289
SEU 233 SEU 342
PKS 145 PKS 146
ESEU 250 ESEU 260
SEU 361 SEU 568
SEU 473 SEU 642
ESEU 259 ESEU 235
SEU 370 SEU 523
SEU 477 SEU 663
ESEU 289 ESEU 191
SEU 396 SEU 368
SEU 489 SEU 590
ESEU 302 ESEU 220
SEU 402 SEU 499
SEU 496 SEU 621
ESEU 286 ESEU 172
SEU 408 SEU 351
SEU 493 SEU 578
ESEU 268 ESEU 265
SEU 375 SEU 571
SEU 480 SEU 639
SEU 477 SEU 518
SEUS 544 SEUS 855




Job

Code Class Title

86119  IT Supervising Business Systems Analyst
86125  IT Supervising Communications Analyst
86135  IT Supervising Communications Technician
86140  IT Supervising Database Administrator
86157  IT Supervising Network Administrator
86167  IT Supervising Systems Administrator
86177  IT Supervising Systems Operator

86187  IT Supervising User Support Technician
86197  IT Supervising Web Developer

86161  IT Systems Administrator |

86164  IT Systems Administrator II

86165  IT Systems Administrator Il

86191 IT Web Developer |

86195  IT Web Developer 11

86196  IT Web Developer III

76420  Junior Engineer

62138  Landscape Maintenance Supervisor
33206  Landscape Plans Examiner I

33207  Landscape Plans Examiner II

54615  Laundry Manager

54640  Laundry Manager — Adult Detention
54614  Laundry Supervisor

78509  Law Clerk |

78510  Law Clerk 1

13940  Law Office Supervisor |

13941 Law Office Supervisor I

62322  Lead Custodian

62340  Lead Housekeeper

57741 Licensed Psychiatric Technician

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 553 SEUS 807
SEUS 566 SEUS 861
SEUS 468 SEUS 577
SEUS 570 SEUS 899
SEUS 556 SEUS 891
SEUS 581 SEUS 923
SEUS 439 SEUS 522
SEUS 469 SEUS 758
SEUS 529 SEUS 829
ESEU 333 ESEU 275
SEU 437 SEU 574
SEU 522 SEU 672
ESEU 213 ESEU 185
SEU 312 SEU 355
SEU 434 SEU 585
ESEU 423 ESEU 340
SEUS 345 SEUS 369
SEU 417 SEU 384
SEU 446 SEU 430
SEUS 166 SEUS 299
SEUS 286 SEUS 534
SEUS 112 SEUS 169
SEU 155 SEU 115
SEU 149 SEU 128
SEUS 326 SEUS 334
SEUS 359 SEUS 384
SEUS 100 SEUS 103
SEUS 100 SEUS 103
SEU 122 SEU9 197




10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

57753
57747
57751
57748
57752
57749
73517
85048
92754
92752
62330
79472
85040
73980
73788
74030
73982
73789
74031
73984
73790
74032
74033
74029
78345
73438
73436
57773
85020

Licensed Vocational Nurse — Adult Detention
Licensed Vocational Nurse |

Licensed Vocational Nurse | - RCRMC
Licensed Vocational Nurse 11

Licensed Vocational Nurse Il - RCRMC
Licensed Vocational Nurse I11

Lieutenant of Field Services

Lifeguard — Parks

Marketing, Media & Communications Coordinator
Media Production Specialist

Mental Health Facilities Housekeeping Supervisor
Museum Curator — EDA

Natural Resources Specialist — Parks

Nurse Practitioner I

Nurse Practitioner I — Desert

Nurse Practitioner | - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner I1

Nurse Practitioner Il — Desert

Nurse Practitioner Il - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner 111

Nurse Practitioner III — Desert

Nurse Practitioner [I1 - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner III — SPC-T1 (D)

Nursing Education Instructor

Nutritionist

Occupational Therapist I

Occupational Therapist 11

Occupational Therapy Assistant

Office Assistant | — Parks

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 128 SEU9 258
ESEU 355 ESEU 205
ESEU 118 ESEU 100

SEU 295 SEU9 296
SEU 109 SEU9 117
SEU 329 SEU9 325

SEUS 279 SEUS 303
PKG 100 PKG 109
SEUS 401 SEUS 587
SEU 191 SEU 301
SEUS 136 SEUS 164
SEU 151 SEU 105
PKG 311 PKG 263
ESEN 172 ESEN 174
ESEN 173 ESEN 175
ESEN 172 ESEN 174
SEN 539 SEN 376
SEN 540 SEN 385
SEN 539 SEN 376
SEN 581 SEN 395
SEN 582 SEN 415
SEN 581 SEN 395
SEN 580 SEN 408
SEN 270 SEN 328
SEU 235 SEU 185
SEU 426 SEU 543
SEU 421 SEU 594
DTS 309 SEU9 221
EPKG 106 EPKG 107




10
11

Job

Code Class Title

85021  Office Assistant II — Parks

85064  Office Assistant Il — Parks

74090  Office on Aging Program Specialist |
74091  Office on Aging Program Specialist 11
66531  Operations & Maintenance Superintendent
66507  Operations & Maintenance Supervisor
73753  Optometrist

98727  PACS Administrator

78508  Paralegal |

78506  Paralegal Il

77471 Parent/Youth Partner

85049  Park Aide — Parks

85022  Park Attendant — Parks

85071 Park Graphic Arts Illustrator

85024  Park Interpreter — Parks

85026  Park Maintenance Supervisor — Parks
85027  Park Maintenance Worker — Parks
85068  Park Maintenance Worker — Parks-Desert
85062  Park Planner

85043  Park Ranger | — Parks

85029  Park Ranger Il — Parks

85030  Park Ranger Supervisor — Parks

85091 Parks Facilities Coordinator

85033  Parks Trails Coordinator — Parks
98536  Pathology Aide

77493  Patient Access or Patient Business Services Supervisor
79701 Patients Rights Advocate

98718  PET/CT Technologist

57770  Physical Therapist Assistant

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
PKG 109 PKG 115
PKG 133 PKG 134
SEUS 237 SEUS 352
SEUS 295 SEUS 440
SEUS 436 SEUS 749
SEUS 265 SEUS 339
SEU 533 SEU 657
SEU 424 SEU9 420
SEU 256 SEU9 293
SEU 281 SEU9 323
SEU 100 SEU9 110
PKG 121 PKG 125
PKG 105 PKG 100
PKG 212 PKG 228
PKG 239 PKG 168
PKS 118 PKS 110
PKG 182 PKG 173
DTP 100 PKG 192
PKG 410 PKG 321
EPKG 127 EPKG 128
PKG 221 PKG 199
PKS 109 PKS 121
PKG 361 PKS 150
PKG 221 PKG 296
SEU 167 SEU9 204
SEUS 300 SEUS 596
SEU 162 SEU 125
SEU 527 SEU9 430
DTS 309 SEU9 241




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

73445
73446
73975
73972
73795
73974
73796
73976
73797
73801
73791
73802
73792
73785
73803
73793
73786
73804
73794
73787
76415
76416
76417
76418
77468
74035
33235
74221
97434

Physical Therapist I

Physical Therapist I1

Physician Assistant — Adult Detention
Physician Assistant |

Physician Assistant [ — Desert

Physician Assistant 11

Physician Assistant I — Desert
Physician Assistant I11

Physician Assistant 1] — Desert
Physician |

Physician I — Desert

Physician II

Physician 1l — Desert

Physician II — Detention Health Services
Physician 11

Physician I11 — Desert

Physician IIl — Detention Health Services
Physician IV

Physician IV — Desert

Physician IV — Detention Health Services
Plans Examiner I1

Plans Examiner 111

Plans Examiner IV

Plans Examiner V

Policy Program Administrator

Pre Hospital Liaison Nurse

Principal Building Inspector

Principal Development Specialist

Principal Engineering Technician

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 426 SEU 474
SEU 421 SEU 593
SEU 457 SEU 453
ESEU 535 ESEU 372
ESEU 536 ESEU 385
SEU 567 SEU 716
SEU 568 SEU 719
SEU 574 SEU 731
SEU 575 SEU 734
SEU 584 SEU 741
DTS 738 SEU 744
SEU 595 SEU 755
DTS 778 SEU 750
DTS 778 SEU 750
SEU 601 SEU 773
DTS 794 SEU 778
DTS 794 SEU 778
SEU 606 SEU 796
DTS 809 SEU 801
DTS 809 SEU 801
SEU 354 SEU 277
SEU 417 SEU 403
SEU 446 SEU 459
SEU 485 SEU 579
SEUS 457 SEUS 553
SEN 290 SEN 287
SEU 379 SEU 295
SEUS 532 SEUS 915
SEUS 443 SEUS 670




11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

97438
74809
74922
62435
15813
74107
37566
79818
79814
79819
79815
97465
74087
74174
78745
78750
74233
85096
86201
86202
86203
13825
85079
13427
76431
76429
98733
98734
98736

Principal Engineering Technician — PLS/PE

Principal Planner

Principal Real Property Agent
Printing Production Supervisor
Procurement Contract Specialist
Program Coordinator 1

Program Coordinator 1

Program Specialist |

Program Specialist I, CSS

Program Specialist [I

Program Specialist II, CSS

Property Manager

Prospect Development Analyst
Provider Relations Supervisor
Public Health Microbiologist |
Public Health Microbiologist 11
Public Information Specialist
Public Information Specialist — Parks
Public Safety CAD Administrator |
Public Safety CAD Administrator 11
Public Safety CAD Administrator I11
Public Safety Information Specialist
Public Services Worker — Parks
Quality Assurance Coordinator
Radio Communications Engineer |
Radio Communications Engineer Il
Radiologic Specialist |

Radiologic Specialist 11

Radiologic Supervisor

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 473 SEUS 725
SEUS 537 SEUS 843
SEUS 532 SEUS 869
SEUS 183 SEUS 228
DTS 522 SEU 394
SEU 264 SEU 315
SEU 338 SEU 397
ESEU 323 ESEU 245
ESEU 324 ESEU 250
SEUS 320 SEUS 443
SEUS 321 SEUS 446
SEU 164 SEU 111
SEU 344 SEU 240
SEU 181 SEU 119
SEU 257 SEU 207
SEU 367 SEU 406
SEU 276 SEU 414
PKG 374 PKG 306
ESEU 259 ESEU 155
SEU 370 SEU 278
SEU 477 SEU 518
SEU 230 SEU 322
EPKG 109 EPKG 100
SEUS 396 SEUS 428
SEU 501 SEU 615
SEU 546 SEU 682
SEU 319 SEU9 377
SEU 388 SEU9 403
SEU 440 SEUS 873




Job
Code

Class Title

98723
98724
98726
76316
76317
76320
76321
76322
76323
76311
76302
76303
76304
74919
74918
74917
85065
73461
73460
66570
66571
80034
66505
74036
74039
74040
74043
74044
74047

Radiologic Technologist I
Radiologic Technologist 11
Radiologic Technologist Supervisor
RCIT Data Network Engineer |
RCIT Data Network Engineer 11
RCIT Data Network Engineer 111
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer 1
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer 11
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer 111
RCIT Supervising Engineer
RCIT Voice Engineer |

RCIT Voice Engineer 11

RCIT Voice Engineer 111

Real Property Agent I

Real Property Agent Il

Real Property Agent Il
Recreation Coordinator — Parks
Recreation Therapist

Recreation Therapist Trainee
Recycling Specialist |

Recycling Specialist 11
Recycling Specialist Il - WRMD

Regional Flood Control Maintenance Supervisor

Registered Nurse |

Registered Nurse | - MC/CHC
Registered Nurse Il

Registered Nurse 11 - MC/CHC
Registered Nurse 111

Registered Nurse 111 - MC/CHC

From Salary

To Salary

Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 356 SEU9 342
SEU 410 SEU9 367
SEU 414 SEUS 773
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 602
SEU 489 SEU 675
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 601
SEU 489 SEU 675
SEUS 566 SEUS 931
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 601
SEU 489 SEU 675
ESEU 199 ESEU 175
SEU 221 SEU 182
SEU 317 SEU 298
PKG 155 PKG 153
SEU 207 SEU 228
ESEU 245 ESEU 148
ESEU 374 ESEU 230
SEU 348 SEU 246
WMP 149 WMP 137
SEUS 343 SEUS 400
ESEN 109 ESEN 110
ESEN 126 ESEN 122
SEN 231 SEN 233
SEN 310 SEN 242
SEN 294 SEN 259
SEN 355 SEN 294




Job
Code

Class Title

74048
74052
74012
77462
79837
79838
98753
98757
15315
15317
74906
15318
15319
77413
85038
77623
73514
74323
77443
15286
76425
98713
73961
74158
54421
77460
85070
79709
79802

Registered Nurse 1V

Registered Nurse V

Research & Policy Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Specialist |

Research Specialist [1

Respiratory Care Practitioner I, Registry Eligible
Respiratory Care Practitioner I1, Registered
Revenue & Recovery Supervisor |

Revenue & Recovery Supervisor Il

RUHS Facilities Project Planner

RUHS Revenue Cycle Analyst 1

RUHS Revenue Cycle Analyst 11

Senior Accountant

Senior Accounting Assistant — Parks

Senior Administrative Services Analyst

Senior Animal Behaviorist

Senior Appraiser

Senior Auditor/Appraiser

Senior Automotive Equipment Parts Storekeeper
Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Clinical Laboratory Scientist

Senior Communicable Diseases Specialist
Senior Community Program Specialist

Senior Correctional Cook

Senior Crime Analyst

Senior Ecological Resources Specialist

Senior Emergency Medical Services Specialist

Senior Employment Services Counselor

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEN 366 SEN 312
SEN 411 SEN 348
SEUS 270 SEUS 273
SEU 252 SEU 316
SEU 307 SEU 310
SEU 359 SEU 404
DTS 335 SEU9 298
SEU 352 SEU9 335
SEUS 224 SEUS 248
SEUS 270 SEUS 277
SEU 399 SEU 441
SEU 188 SEU 204
SEU 244 SEU 262
SEU 276 SEU 344
PKG 200 PKG 182
SEU 305 SEU 346
SEUS 309 SEUS 315
SEU 336 SEU 479
SEU 346 SEU 496
SEUS 155 SEUS 323
SEUS 584 SEUS 887
SEU 530 SEUS 832
SEUS 235 SEUS 392
SEUS 292 SEUS 621
SEUS 230 SEUS 221
SEU 462 SEU 466
SEU 428 SEU 512
SEU 365 SEU 336
SEU 218 SEU 186




Job
Code

Class Title

76428
76665
80060
73539
13808
13448
76621
73487
73969
77421
86169
76484
85078
85058
92753
78344
78497
85063
85041
15814
79820
79816
74234
98725
74921
13798
13799
13800
15325

Senior Engineer

Senior Engineer Geologist

Senior Engineering Technician —- WRMD
Senior Environmental Planner

Senior Fire Communications Dispatcher
Senior Fleet Services Assistant

Senior Flood Control Planner

Senior Health Educator

Senior Institutional Nurse

Senior Internal Auditor

Senior IT Project Manager

Senior Land Surveyor

Senior Lifeguard — Parks

Senior Maintenance Planner/Inspector — Parks

Senior Media Production Specialist
Senior Nutritionist

Senior Paralegal

Senior Park Planner

Senior Park Ranger — Parks

Senior Procurement Contract Specialist
Senior Program Specialist

Senior Program Specialist, CSS

Senior Public Information Specialist
Senior Radiologic Technologist

Senior Real Property Agent

Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer
Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer A (D)
Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer B (D)

Senior Tax Enforcement Investigator

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 560 SEUS 819
SEU 470 SEU 587
WMP 136 WMP 150
SEUS 506 SEUS 847
SEUS 257 SEUS 370
SEUS 130 SEUS 136
SEUS 537 SEUS 779
SEU 300 SEU 220
SEN 344 SEN 303
SEU 350 SEU 438
SEUS 553 SEUS 807
SEUS 546 SEUS 791
PKG 124 PKG 130
PKG 356 PKG 253
SEU 249 SEU 378
SEU 273 SEU 222
SEU 381 SEU9 357
PKS 181 PKS 220
PKG 275 PKG 218
DTS 567 SEU 435
SEUS 350 SEUS 499
SEUS 351 SEUS 502
SEU 412 SEU 482
SEU 461 SEU9 394
SEU 379 SEU 456
SEUS 266 SEUS 358
SEUS 298 SEUS 404
SEUS 324 SEUS 461
SEUS 289 SEUS 296




Job
Code

Class Title

73466
79882
74831
79913
79776
74157
74160
74167
13809
13824
13476
13794
13795
37897
13529
79886
57726
79873
79874
79810
79811
79812
73456
79861
15821
77416
85080
15914
15905

Senior Therapist

Senior Training Officer

Senior Transportation Planner

Senior Veterans Services Representative
Senior Victim Services Specialist
Service Area Manager |

Service Area Manager 11

Service Area Manager I11

Sheriff Communications Supervisor
Sheriff Court Services Analyst

Sheriff Records/Warrants Supervisor

Sheriff’s Communications Supervisor A (D)
Sheriff’s Communications Supervisor B (D)
Sheriff’s Emergency Services Coordinator

Sheriff’s Records/Warrants Supervisor A (D)

Social Service Planner

Social Services Assistant

Social Services Practitioner |
Social Services Practitioner II
Social Services Practitioner 111
Social Services Supervisor |
Social Services Supervisor 11
Speech-Language Pathologist
Staff Development Officer
Support Services Supervisor
Supervising Accountant
Supervising Accountant — Parks
Supervising Accounting Assistant

Supervising Accounting Clerk

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 455 SEU 635
SEUS 309 SEUS 512
SEU 518 SEU 629
SEUS 322 SEUS 336
SEU 330 SEU 211
SEUS 181 SEUS 157
SEUS 242 SEUS 237
SEUS 303 SEUS 309
SEUS 372 SEUS 627
SEUS 242 SEUS 237
SEUS 178 SEUS 234
SEUS 412 SEUS 693
SEUS 431 SEUS 737
SEU 346 SEU 326
SEUS 207 SEUS 247
SEU 322 SEU 339
SEU 100 SEU9 127
ESEU 181 ESEU 136
SEU 177 SEU 139
SEU 278 SEU 209
SEUS 333 SEUS 605
SEUS 386 SEUS 648
SEU 442 SEU 552
SEUS 392 SEUS 469
SEUS 222 SEUS 416
SEUS 367 SEUS 604
PKS 154 PKS 194
SEUS 194 SEUS 173
SEUS 139 SEUS 113




®©w 9 N

o O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

15917
15310
78710
66303
73520
79842
74324
13524
13525
77444
79753
33236
13444
73936
73617
33250
33244
33258
33204
13399
13787
74327
37527
37526
74186
78314
79890
73550
73547

Supervising Accounting Technician

Supervising Assessor-Clerk-Recorder Technician
Supervising Agricultural & Standards Investigator
Supervising Aircraft Mechanic

Supervising Animal Adoption Counselor
Supervising Appeals Specialist

Supervising Appraiser

Supervising Archives & Records Technician |
Supervising Archives & Records Technician 11
Supervising Auditor-Appraiser

Supervising Behavioral Health Specialist
Supervising Building Inspector

Supervising CA Childrens Services Technician
Supervising Clinic Site Nurse

Supervising Clinical Pharmacist

Supervising Code Enforcement Officer
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer (D)
Supervising Community Improvement Specialist
Supervising Construction Inspector

Supervising Customer Support Representative
Supervising Data Entry Operator

Supervising Deputy Assessor-Clerk-Recorder
Supervising Deputy Public Administrator
Supervising Deputy Public Guardian
Supervising Development Specialist
Supervising Dietitian

Supervising Employment Services Counselor

Supervising Environmental Health Specialist

Supervising Environmental Health Specialist — Desert

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 228 SEUS 331
SEUS 205 SEUS 290
SEUS 348 SEUS 548
SEUS 495 SEUS 713
SEUS 202 SEUS 240
SEUS 398 SEUS 580
SEUS 428 SEUS 743
SEUS 160 SEUS 133
SEUS 197 SEUS 179
SEUS 433 SEUS 730
SEUS 296 SEUS 484
SEUS 419 SEUS 487
SEUS 126 SEUS 129
SEN 109 SEN 266
SEUS 602 SEUS 939
SEUS 452 SEUS 637
SEUS 498 SEUS 734
SEUS 504 SEUS 641
SEUS 477 SEUS 677
SEUS 149 SEUS 153
SEUS 121 SEUS 160
SEUS 381 SEUS 531
SEUS 319 SEUS 365
SEUS 319 SEUS 490
SEUS 449 SEUS 690
DTS 520 SEUS 473
SEUS 312 SEUS 387
SEUS 460 SEUS 686
SEUS 516 SEUS 783




Job
Code

Class Title

76606
37539
37871
37532
92244
73963
77404
37573
76403
33253
13447
13452
13432
13823
13425
78347
78348
73435
13867
13868
52744
79703
13436
92286
73455
13609
37567
78755
74920

Supervising Facilities Project Manager
Supervising Fingerprint Examiner
Supervising Fire Prevention Technician
Supervising Forensic Technician
Supervising GIS Specialist

Supervising Institutional Nurse
Supervising Internal Auditor

Supervising Investigative Technician
Supervising Land Surveyor

Supervising Land Use Technician
Supervising Mail Clerk

Supervising Medical Records Coder
Supervising Medical Records Technician
Supervising Medical Transcriptionist
Supervising Medical Transportation Technician
Supervising Nutritionist |

Supervising Nutritionist 11

Supervising Occupational Therapist
Supervising Office Assistant |
Supervising Office Assistant Il
Supervising Parking/Ordinance Operations Officer
Supervising Patients’ Rights Advocate
Supervising Pharmacy Technician
Supervising Photogrammetrist
Supervising Physical Therapist
Supervising Program Specialist
Supervising Public Defender Investigator
Supervising Public Health Microbiologist
Supervising Real Property Agent

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 540 SEUS 881
SEUS 378 SEUS 762
SEUS 269 SEUS 267
SEUS 403 SEUS 432
SEUS 282 SEUS 361
SEN 410 SEN 339
SEUS 433 SEUS 630
SEUS 305 SEUS 312
SEUS 561 SEUS 822
SEUS 339 SEUS 463
SEUS 114 SEUS 201
DTS 300 SEUS 254
SEUS 187 SEUS 215
SEUS 146 SEUS 218
SEUS 159 SEUS 259
SEUS 361 SEUS 496
SEUS 399 SEUS 556
SEUS 487 SEUS 798
SEUS 117 SEUS 176
SEUS 141 SEUS 205
SEUS 175 SEUS 293
SEUS 345 SEUS 645
SEUS 172 SEUS 145
SEUS 560 SEUS 819
SEUS 487 SEUS 813
SEUS 398 SEUS 566
SEUS 481 SEUS 801
SEUS 453 SEUS 721
SEUS 463 SEUS 746

T e A T 1A P

.




Job
Code

Class Title

74195
73500
73834
98754
13822
13813
57727
79859
62750
98569
15834
97319
73467
79784
78794
57760
57758
77418
77419
97435
97383
79881
74800
74802
74804
74806
79911
79912
79788

Supervising Recycling Specialist
Supervising Registered Veterinary Technician
Supervising Research Specialist

Supervising Respiratory Care Practitioner
Supervising Sheriff Corrections Assistant
Supervising Sheriff Court Services Assistant
Supervising Social Services Assistant
Supervising Staff Development Officer
Supervising Stationary Engineer
Supervising Sterile Processing Technician
Supervising Storekeeper

Supervising Telephone Report Unit Officer
Supervising Therapist

Supervising Victim/Witness Claims Technician
Supervising Weights & Measures Inspector
Surgical Clinical Data Reviewer

Surgical Technician

Systems Accountant |

Systems Accountant 1

Technical Engineering Unit Supervisor
Traffic Signal Supervisor

Training Officer

Urban/Regional Planner |

Urban/Regional Planner I1

Urban/Regional Planner [11

Urban/Regional Planner [V

Veterans Services Representative |

Veterans Services Representative 11

Victim Services Specialist

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 438 SEUS 516
SEUS 238 SEUS 391
SEUS 459 SEUS 717
SEU 466 SEUS 698
SEUS 204 SEUS 183
SEUS 163 SEUS 139
SEUS 114 SEUS 126
SEUS 466 SEUS 601
SEUS 327 SEUS 377
SEUS 169 SEUS 186
SEUS 138 SEUS 192
SEUS 160 SEUS 133
SEUS 511 SEIU 810
SEUS 186 SEUS 270
SEUS 247 SEUS 422
SEU 251 SEU9 273
SEU 175 SEU9 171
ESEU 363 ESEU 322
SEU 334 SEU 365
SEUS 485 SEUS 907
SEUS 445 SEUS 624
SEUS 250 SEUS 452
ESEU 345 ESEU 213
SEU 334 SEU 258
SEU 417 SEU 409
SEU 468 SEU 526
ESEU 180 ESEU 127
SEU 208 SEU9 211
SEU 277 SEU9 269




Job
Code Class Title
79792  Victim Services Supervisor
79781 Volunteer Services Coordinator
85089  Volunteer Services Coordinator — Parks
15828  Warehouse Supervisor
66577  Waste Management Operations Superintendent
74208  Waste Management Program Administrator
74198  Waste Management Program Coordinator
66578  Waste Management Projects Supervisor
ROLL CALL:
Ayes: Jeftries, Spiegel, Washington and Hewitt
Nays: None
Absent: Perez

Supervisors on the date therein set forth.

/ke

06/30/2022

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 418 SEUS 481
SEU 140 SEU9 188
PKG 209 PKG 206
SEUS 189 SEUS 165
SEUS 420 SEUS 684
SEUS 457 SEUS 752
SEUS 415 SEUS 702
SEUS 383 SEUS 634

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by said Board of

KECIA R. HARPER, Clerk of said Board

By:

440 Resolutions\KC

Deputy

7422022 323




Attachment B
1 RESOLUTION NO. 440-9271
2
3 BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside, State of California, in
4 || regular session assembled on July 12, 2022, that pursuant to Section 8(c) of Ordinance No. 440, the Director
5 || of Human Resources is authorized to amend the Class and Salary Listing of Ordinance No. 440, operative
6 || the beginning of the pay period following approval, as follows:
7
Job From Salary To Salary
8 [| Code Class Title Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
9 77411  Accountant | SEU 203 SEU 201
85053  Accountant I — Parks PKG 320 PKG 256
9 77412 Accountant Il SEU 233 SEU 252
I 77410  Accountant Trainee ESEU 277 ESEU 255
12 85001  Accounting Assistant I — Parks PKG 164 PKG 158
1311115915  Accounting Technician I SEU 164 SEU9 163
14 1185002  Accounting Technician I — Parks PKG 257 PKG 187
15 || 15916  Accounting Technician II SEUS 227 SEUS 225
16 ||85072  Accounting Technician II — Parks PKG 293 PKG 211
17 ||74105  Administrative Services Analyst | SEU 200 SEU 176
18 85051  Administrative Services Analyst I - Parks PKG 302 PKG 244
19 74106  Administrative Services Analyst II SEU 266 SEU 273
- 85052  Administrative Services Analyst II - Parks PKG 365 PKG 287
74114  Administrative Services Assistant ESEU 190 ESEU 167
2l 85003  Administrative Services Assistant - Parks EPKG 150 EPKG 151
o2 74199  Administrative Services Supervisor SEUS 375 SEUS 506
23 1185046  Administrative Services Supervisor — Parks PKS 163 PKS 164
24 (174617  Agency Program Supervisor SEUS 394 SEUS 508
25 ||78705  Agricultural & Standards Investigator | ESEU 163 ESEU 211
26 ||78706  Agricultural & Standards Investigator Il SEU 159 SEU 216
27 || 78707  Agricultural & Standards Investigator I SEU 191 SEU 331
28 78708  Agricultural & Standards Investigator IV SEU 249 SEU 448




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

62105
73518
73502
79821
74321
74322
74320
74840
13526
13527
85005
76424
80010
76423
76618
76609
76617
76664
74829
98756
76422
80009
66561
76421
80064
76603
74827
76662
73962

Airport Operations & Maintenance Supervisor
Animal Behaviorist

Animal Services Supervisor

Appeals Specialist

Appraiser |

Appraiser 11

Appraiser Trainee

Archaeologist

Archivist/Records Analyst ]
Archivist/Records Analyst I1

Area Park Manager — Parks

Associate Civil Engineer

Associate Civil Engineer —- WRMD

Associate Engineer

Associate Engineer — Air/Water Quality Control-RE
Associate Facilities Project Manager RA/RE
Associate Flood Control Planner

Associate Geologist

Associate Transportation Planner

Assistant Chief of Respiratory Therapy
Assistant Civil Engineer

Assistant Civil Engineer —- WRMD

Assistant District Road Maintenance Supervisor
Assistant Engineer

Assistant Engineer - WRMD

Assistant Facilities Project Manager RA/RE
Assistant Flood Control Planner

Assistant Geologist

Assistant Head Nurse

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 276 SEUS 327
SEU 215 SEU 141
SEUS 203 SEUS 243
SEU 191 SEU9 314
SEU 205 SEU 192
SEU 294 SEU 292
ESEU 208 ESEU 196
SEU 501 SEU 610
ESEU 298 ESEU 186
SEU 365 SEU 284
PKS 136 PKS 174
SEU 537 SEU 666
WMP 226 WMP 227
SEU 523 SEU 643
SEU 485 SEU 563
SEU 445 SEU 515
SEU 470 SEU 491
SEU 417 SEU 471
SEU 468 SEU 506
DTS 627 SEUS 666
SEU 507 SEU 596
WMP 190 WMP 191
SEUS 306 SEUS 458
SEU 483 SEU 549
WMP 172 WMP 173
SEU 393 SEU 401
SEU 334 SEU 237
SEU 359 SEU 354
SEN 136 SEN 265




O e N

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

66525
74023
74026
76823
66508
97384
74828
77441
77442
66415
79718
79724
79739
57744
57745
79751
79706
77409
62771
62755
86110
86111
85197
15811
85009
15812
85066
15809
98740

Assistant Highway Operations Superintendent
Assistant Nurse Manager

Assistant Nurse Manager — MC/CHC

Assistant Public Health Engineer/Geologist
Assistant Regional Flood Control Maintenance Supervisor
Assistant Traffic Signal Supervisor

Assistant Transportation Planner
Auditor/Appraiser |

Auditor/Appraiser 11

Automotive Service Supervisor

Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP
Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP — Blythe
Behavioral Health Services Supervisor-LP — Detention
Behavioral Health Specialist I

Behavioral Health Specialist 11

Behavioral Health Specialist I11

Behavioral Health Specialist IV
Budget/Reimbursement Analyst

Building Maintenance Supervisor

Building Services Engineer

Business Process Analyst I

Business Process Analyst 11

Business Process Analyst 111

Buyer 1

Buyer I — Parks

Buyer I1

Buyer I — Parks

Buyer Trainee

Cardiac Sonographer

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 405 SEUS 705
SEN 222 SEN 280
SEN 400 SEN 319
SEU 446 SEU 501
SEUS 315 SEUS 355
SEUS 417 SEUS 573
SEU 334 SEU 243
ESEU 305 ESEU 212
SEU 294 SEU 361
SEUS 261 SEUS 437
SEUS 501 SEUS 659
SEUS 514 SEUS 695
DTS 671 SEUS 662
ESEU 127 ESEU 109
SEU 137 SEU9 167
SEU 171 SEU9 178
SEU 246 SEU9 234
DTS 524 SEU 443
SEUS 345 SEUS 419
SEUS 330 SEUS 342
SEU 315 SEU 362
SEU 408 SEU 535
SEU 477 SEU 646
SEU 183 SEU9 255
PKG 284 PKG 235
SEU 226 SEU9 347
PKG 329 PKG 280
ESEU 172 ESEU 182
SEU 324 SEU9 387




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job

Code Class Title

79735  Chaplain

92245  Chief GIS Specialist

37556  Child Support Services Supervisor

72900  Client Affairs Advocate

13407  Clinical Document Improvement Specialist
13394 Clinical Document Improvement Supervisor
74305  Clinical Integration Analyst

74314  Clinical Integration Supervisor

98715  Clinical Laboratory Scientist — Quality Control
98710  Clinical Laboratory Scientist I

98712  Clinical Laboratory Scientist II

73922 Clinical Nurse Specialist

73616  Clinical Pharmacist I

73613  Clinical Pharmacist II

73608  Clinical Pharmacist I11

79711  Clinical Psychologist

74999  Commercial & Heavy Equipment Training Officer
74163  Community Action Program Supervisor
73470  Community Dental Hygienist

74151  Community Program Specialist I

74152 Community Program Specialist II

74078  Community Relations Coordinator

74079  Community Relations Manager

79860  Computer Based Training Officer

79862  Computer Based Training Supervisor
74293  Contracts & Grants Analyst

85082  Contracts & Grants Analyst — Parks

74291  Contracts & Services Officer

54422  Correctional Food Services Supervisor

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 268 SEU 170
SEUS 345 SEUS 369
SEUS 337 SEUS 407
SEU 265 SEU 167
SEU 532 SEU 653
SEUS 576 SEUS 858
SEU 505 SEU 620
SEUS 549 SEUS 795
SEU 530 SEU 650
SEU 474 SEU 503
SEU 508 SEU 607
SEN 402 SEN 361
DTS 712 SEU 698
DTS 713 SEU 704
SEUS 592 SEU 725
SEU 322 SEU 531
SEUS 309 SEUS 512
SEUS 354 SEUS 680
SEU 246 SEU 154
SEU 180 SEU 217
SEU 238 SEU 271
SEU 293 SEU 348
SEUS 447 SEUS 538
SEU 296 SEU 281
SEUS 358 SEUS 611
SEU 377 SEU 558
PKG 401 PKG 331
SEUS 410 SEUS 707
SEUS 258 SEUS 305




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job

Code Class Title

79856  Credentialed Trainer

77459  Crime Analyst

13471  Crime Analyst Supervisor

85010  Curator of History — Parks

62324  Custodial Supervisor

98731  Cytotechnologist

74081  Decision Support System Analyst
74058  Decision Support System Specialist
73877  Dentist

74086  Development Officer

74183  Development Specialist |

74184  Development Specialist II

74185  Development Specialist III

98796  Diagnostic Services Supervisor

57755  Dietetic Technician

78311  Dietitian I

78312  Dietitian II

92740  District Attorney Forensic Accountant
73579  District Attorney Hazardous Waste Examiner
37679  District Attorney Insurance Fraud Specialist
66509  District Road Maintenance Supervisor
74904  DPSS Facilities Project Planner

13416  DPSS Office Support Supervisor
77427  DPSS Senior Internal Auditor

85069  Ecological Resources Specialist 1
85060  Ecological Resources Specialist II
13007  Elections Analyst

62305  Elections Coordinator — Operations
13001  Elections Coordinator — Services

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 263 SEU9 280
SEU 401 SEU 381
SEUS 518 SEUS 673
PKG 239 PKG 168
SEUS 123 SEUS 116
DTS 646 SEU9 413
SEU 464 SEU 469
SEU 242 SEU9 225
DTS 714 SEU 710
SEU 344 SEU 240
SEU 130 SEU 144
SEU 180 SEU 231
SEU 292 SEU 348
SEUS 356 SEUS 381
SEU 152 SEU9 153
SEU 222 SEU 156
SEU 357 SEU 259
SEU 555 SEU 688
SEU 386 SEU 546
SEU 386 SEU 358
SEUS 334 SEUS 346
SEU 285 SEU 387
SEUS 140 SEUS 208
SEU 350 SEU 249
ESEU 390 ESEU 282
SEU 390 SEU 307
SEUS 282 SEUS 449
SEUS 202 SEUS 189
SEUS 220 SEUS 395




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

92750
13003
62401
98760
98761
15924
15925
13604
73492
37863
79708
74168
74169
79892
79891
57728
57702
57725
73530
73531
73540
73541
73545
73544
73548
73546
74801
74803
74805

Elections Coordinator — Technical
Elections Technician Supervisor
Elections Technician Supervisor — Operations

Electroencephalographic Technologist

Electroencephalographic Technologist, Registered

Eligibility Specialist Supervisor I
Eligibility Specialist Supervisor II
Eligibility Supervisor

Emergency Management Educator
Emergency Management Program Supervisor
Emergency Medical Services Specialist
Emergency Services Coordinator
Emergency Services Program Supervisor
Employment Services Counselor |
Employment Services Counselor 11
Employment Services Technician
Employment Services Technician Trainee
Employment Services Technician-S
Environmental Health Specialist I
Environmental Health Specialist I — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist I1
Environmental Health Specialist II — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist III
Environmental Health Specialist 111 — Desert
Environmental Health Specialist IV
Environmental Health Specialist [V — Desert
Environmental Planner [

Environmental Planner 11

Environmental Planner 11

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 194 SEUS 476
SEUS 132 SEUS 107
SEUS 148 SEUS 120
SEU 203 SEU9 248
SEU 233 SEU9 307
SEUS 166 SEUS 282
SEUS 217 SEUS 319
SEUS 199 SEUS 317
SEU 260 SEU 163
SEUS 423 SEUS 583
SEU 328 SEU 225
SEU 346 SEU 325
SEUS 423 SEUS 583
SEU 153 SEU 122
SEU 197 SEU 132
SEU 112 SEU9 146
ESEU 100 ESEU 118
SEU 118 SEU9 137
ESEU 381 ESEU 242
ESEU 381 ESEU 242
SEU 290 SEU 268
SEU 355 SEU 390
SEU 342 SEU 318
SEU 405 SEU 433
SEU 380 SEU 392
SEU 431 SEU 509
ESEU 231 ESEU 210
SEU 258 SEU 304
SEU 334 SEU 463




Job
Code

Class Title

74807
66475
80024
66413
73476
76124
76614
76601
76602
76608
76613
66474
13804
37881
37877
37885
37876
77497
77500
97449
76463
54433
73895
73894
98552
66414
13327
77104
77110

Environmental Planner IV
Equipment Fleet Supervisor
Equipment Operator [ - WRMD
Equipment Service Supervisor
Exercise Physiologist

Facilities Energy Management Coordinator
Facilities Planning Supervisor
Facilities Project Manager I
Facilities Project Manager 11
Facilities Project Manager 111
Facilities Support Supervisor

Fire Apparatus Fleet Supervisor
Fire Communications Supervisor
Fire Department Facilities Planner
Fire Safety Engineer

Fire Safety Engineer Associate
Fire Safety Supervisor

Fiscal Analyst

Fiscal Analyst— TTC

Flood Control Engineer Information Coordinator

Flood Control Watershed Analytics Supervisor

Food & Nutrition Services Supervisor
Forensic Pathologist III

Forensic Pathologist IV

Forensic Supervisor

Garage Branch Supervisor

Gate Fee Program Supervisor

GIS Analyst

GIS Research Specialist |

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 417 SEU 598
SEUS 365 SEUS 455
WMT 145 WMT 146
SEUS 307 SEUS 349
SEU 260 SEU 164
SEU 340 SEU 319
SEUS 425 SEUS 519
ESEU 399 ESEU 331
SEU 399 SEU 534
SEU 452 SEU 624
SEUS 375 SEUS 410
SEUS 364 SEUS 652
SEUS 341 SEUS 544
SEU 393 SEU 312
SEU 559 SEU 692
SEU 514 SEU 618
SEUS 484 SEUS 840
SEU 266 SEU 255
SEU 266 SEU 255
SEUS 232 SEUS 223
SEUS 537 SEUS 779
SEUS 151 SEUS 149
SEU 616 SEU 764
SEU 627 SEU 787
SEUS 273 SEUS 278
SEUS 214 SEUS 196
SEUS 284 SEUS 286
SEU 288 SEU 425
SEU 307 SEU 197




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

77111
77106
77105
74310
74311
73430
73629
73450
73431
73440
85013
73457
73458
73484
74060
74061
98537
85014
13403
62344
72901
54480
97462
97463
97464
73572
73573
73574
78758

GIS Research Specialist 11

GIS Senior Analyst

GIS Supervisor Analyst

Graduate Medical Education Program Coordinator I
Graduate Medical Education Program Coordinator II
Graduate Occupational Therapist

Graduate Pharmacist

Graduate Physical Therapist

Graduate Speech-Language Pathologist
Graduate Therapist

Grounds Worker — Parks

Health Education Assistant I

Health Education Assistant II

Health Educator

Health System Nurse Case Manager |
Health System Nurse Case Manager 11
Histology Technician

Historic Preservation Officer — Parks
Hospital Admissions Supervisor

Hospital Environmental Services Supervisor
Hospital Patient Advocate

House Manager

Housing Specialist I

Housing Specialist 11

Housing Specialist 111

Industrial Hygienist 1

Industrial Hygienist II

Industrial Hygienist III

Infection Preventionist I

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 359 SEU 265
SEU 332 SEU 538
SEUS 463 SEUS 826
SEU 209 SEU 136
SEU 240 SEU 151
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
ESEU 408 ESEU 349
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
SEU 282 SEU 179
ESEU 372 ESEU 225
PKG 142 PKG 144
ESEU 136 ESEU 141
SEU 145 SEU 147
SEU 271 SEU 195
SEN 223 SEN 224
SEN 303 SEN 256
SEU 292 SEU9 289
PKS 172 PKS 185
SEUS 196 SEUS 656
SEUS 222 SEUS 211
SEU 265 SEU 167
SEUS 151 SEUS 526
ESEU 222 ESEU 162
SEU 194 SEU 160
SEU 292 SEU 234
ESEU 314 ESEU 315
SEU 338 SEU 486
SEU 372 SEU 557
SEU 460 SEU 462




Job
Code

Class Title

78759
78760
73955
15906
57756
73610
77401
77402
85015
86100
86101
86103
86113
86115
86117
86120
86121
86124
86137
86138
86139
98553
98554
98555
86151
86153
86155
86168
86105

Infection Preventionist I1
Infection Preventionist I1I
Institutional Nurse

Insurance Billing Supervisor I
Interim Permit Vocational Nurse
Intern Pharmacist

Internal Auditor |

Internal Auditor II

Interpretive Services Supervisor — Parks
IT Applications Developer [

IT Applications Developer II

IT Applications Developer 11
IT Business Systems Analyst |
IT Business Systems Analyst II
IT Business Systems Analyst I1I
IT Communications Analyst I
IT Communications Analyst II
IT Communications Analyst I1I
IT Database Administrator |

IT Database Administrator I

IT Database Administrator II1
IT Forensics Examiner |

IT Forensics Examiner II

IT Forensics Examiner II1

IT Network Administrator [

IT Network Administrator II

IT Network Administrator III

IT Project Manager

IT Supervising Applications Developer

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 499 SEU 582
SEU 510 SEU 613
SEN 286 SEN 247
SEUS 177 SEUS 263
SEU 104 SEU9 260
SEU 126 SEU 189
SEU 203 SEU 289
SEU 233 SEU 342
PKS 145 PKS 146
ESEU 250 ESEU 260
SEU 361 SEU 568
SEU 473 SEU 642
ESEU 259 ESEU 235
SEU 370 SEU 523
SEU 477 SEU 663
ESEU 289 ESEU 191
SEU 396 SEU 368
SEU 489 SEU 590
ESEU 302 ESEU 220
SEU 402 SEU 499
SEU 496 SEU 621
ESEU 286 ESEU 172
SEU 408 SEU 351
SEU 493 SEU 578
ESEU 268 ESEU 265
SEU 375 SEU 571
SEU 480 SEU 639
SEU 477 SEU 518
SEUS 544 SEUS 855




Job

Code Class Title

86119  IT Supervising Business Systems Analyst
86125  IT Supervising Communications Analyst
86135  IT Supervising Communications Technician
86140  IT Supervising Database Administrator
86157  IT Supervising Network Administrator
86167  IT Supervising Systems Administrator
86177  IT Supervising Systems Operator

86187  IT Supervising User Support Technician
86197  IT Supervising Web Developer

86161  IT Systems Administrator I

86164  IT Systems Administrator II

86165  IT Systems Administrator III

86191  IT Web Developer 1

86195  IT Web Developer 11

86196  IT Web Developer III

76420  Junior Engineer

62138  Landscape Maintenance Supervisor
33206  Landscape Plans Examiner I

33207  Landscape Plans Examiner 11

54615  Laundry Manager

54640  Laundry Manager — Adult Detention
54614  Laundry Supervisor

78509  Law Clerk I

78510  Law Clerk Il

13940  Law Office Supervisor I

13941  Law Office Supervisor 11

62322  Lead Custodian

62340  Lead Housekeeper

57741  Licensed Psychiatric Technician

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 553 SEUS 807
SEUS 566 SEUS 861
SEUS 468 SEUS 577
SEUS 570 SEUS 899
SEUS 556 SEUS 891
SEUS 581 SEUS 923
SEUS 439 SEUS 522
SEUS 469 SEUS 758
SEUS 529 SEUS 829
ESEU 333 ESEU 275
SEU 437 SEU 574
SEU 522 SEU 672
ESEU 213 ESEU 185
SEU 312 SEU 355
SEU 434 SEU 585
ESEU 423 ESEU 340
SEUS 345 SEUS 369
SEU 417 SEU 384
SEU 446 SEU 430
SEUS 166 SEUS 299
SEUS 286 SEUS 534
SEUS 112 SEUS 169
SEU 155 SEU 115
SEU 149 SEU 128
SEUS 326 SEUS 334
SEUS 359 SEUS 384
SEUS 100 SEUS 103
SEUS 100 SEUS 103
SEU 122 SEU9 197




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

57753
57747
57751
57748
57752
57749
73517
85048
92754
92752
62330
79472
85040
73980
73788
74030
73982
73789
74031
73984
73790
74032
74033
74029
78345
73438
73436
57773
85020

Licensed Vocational Nurse — Adult Detention
Licensed Vocational Nurse |

Licensed Vocational Nurse | - RCRMC
Licensed Vocational Nurse II

Licensed Vocational Nurse Il - RCRMC
Licensed Vocational Nurse 11

Lieutenant of Field Services

Lifeguard — Parks

Marketing, Media & Communications Coordinator
Media Production Specialist

Mental Health Facilities Housekeeping Supervisor
Museum Curator — EDA

Natural Resources Specialist — Parks

Nurse Practitioner I

Nurse Practitioner [ — Desert

Nurse Practitioner I - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner 11

Nurse Practitioner II — Desert

Nurse Practitioner II - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner I1I

Nurse Practitioner III — Desert

Nurse Practitioner III - MC/CHC

Nurse Practitioner III - SPC-T1 (D)

Nursing Education Instructor

Nutritionist

Occupational Therapist I

Occupational Therapist II

Occupational Therapy Assistant

Office Assistant I — Parks

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 128 SEU9 258
ESEU 355 ESEU 205
ESEU 118 ESEU 100
SEU 295 SEU9 296
SEU 109 SEU9 117
SEU 329 SEU9 325
SEUS 279 SEUS 303
PKG 100 PKG 109
SEUS 401 SEUS 587
SEU 191 SEU 301
SEUS 136 SEUS 164
SEU 151 SEU 105
PKG 311 PKG 263
ESEN 172 ESEN 174
ESEN 173 ESEN 175
ESEN 172 ESEN 174
SEN 539 SEN 376
SEN 540 SEN 385
SEN 539 SEN 376
SEN 581 SEN 395
SEN 582 SEN 415
SEN 581 SEN 395
SEN 580 SEN 408
SEN 270 SEN 328
SEU 235 SEU 185
SEU 426 SEU 543
SEU 421 SEU 594
DTS 309 SEU9 221
EPKG 106 EPKG 107




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job From Salary To Salary
Code Class Title Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
85021  Office Assistant II — Parks PKG 109 PKG 115
85064  Office Assistant III — Parks PKG 133 PKG 134
74090  Office on Aging Program Specialist I SEUS 237 SEUS 352
74091  Office on Aging Program Specialist Il SEUS 295 SEUS 440
66531  Operations & Maintenance Superintendent SEUS 436 SEUS 749
66507  Operations & Maintenance Supervisor SEUS 265 SEUS 339
73753  Optometrist SEU 533 SEU 657
98727  PACS Administrator SEU 424 SEU9 420
78508  Paralegal I SEU 256 SEU9 293
78506  Paralegal 11 SEU 281 SEU9 323
77471  Parent/Youth Partner SEU 100 SEU9 110
85049  Park Aide — Parks PKG 121 PKG 125
85022  Park Attendant — Parks PKG 105 PKG 100
85071  Park Graphic Arts Illustrator PKG 212 PKG 228
85024  Park Interpreter — Parks PKG 239 PKG 168
85026  Park Maintenance Supervisor — Parks PKS 118 PKS 110
85027  Park Maintenance Worker — Parks PKG 182 PKG 173
85068  Park Maintenance Worker — Parks-Desert DTP 100 PKG 192
85062  Park Planner PKG 410 PKG 321
85043  Park Ranger I — Parks EPKG 127 EPKG 128
85029  Park Ranger II — Parks PKG 221 PKG 199
85030  Park Ranger Supervisor — Parks PKS 109 PKS 121
85091  Parks Facilities Coordinator PKG 361 PKS 150
85033  Parks Trails Coordinator — Parks PKG 221 PKG 296
98536  Pathology Aide SEU 167 SEU9 204
77493  Patient Access or Patient Business Services Supervisor SEUS 300 SEUS 596
79701  Patients Rights Advocate SEU 162 SEU 125
98718  PET/CT Technologist SEU 527 SEU9 430
57770  Physical Therapist Assistant DTS 309 SEU9 241




Job
Code

Class Title

73445
73446
73975
73972
73795
73974
73796
73976
73797
73801
73791
73802
73792
73785
73803
73793
73786
73804
73794
73787
76415
76416
76417
76418
77468
74035
33235
74221
97434

Physical Therapist I

Physical Therapist II

Physician Assistant — Adult Detention
Physician Assistant I

Physician Assistant [ — Desert

Physician Assistant II

Physician Assistant II — Desert
Physician Assistant I11

Physician Assistant III — Desert
Physician |

Physician I — Desert

Physician II

Physician II — Desert

Physician II — Detention Health Services
Physician III

Physician III — Desert

Physician III — Detention Health Services
Physician IV

Physician IV — Desert

Physician IV — Detention Health Services
Plans Examiner 11

Plans Examiner III

Plans Examiner [V

Plans Examiner V

Policy Program Administrator

Pre Hospital Liaison Nurse

Principal Building Inspector

Principal Development Specialist

Principal Engineering Technician

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 426 SEU 474
SEU 421 SEU 593
SEU 457 SEU 453
ESEU 535 ESEU 372
ESEU 536 ESEU 385
SEU 567 SEU 716
SEU 568 SEU 719
SEU 574 SEU 731
SEU 575 SEU 734
SEU 584 SEU 741
DTS 738 SEU 744
SEU 595 SEU 755
DTS 778 SEU 750
DTS 778 SEU 750
SEU 601 SEU 773
DTS 794 SEU 778
DTS 794 SEU 778
SEU 606 SEU 796
DTS 809 SEU 801
DTS 809 SEU 801
SEU 354 SEU 277
SEU 417 SEU 403
SEU 446 SEU 459
SEU 485 SEU 579
SEUS 457 SEUS 553
SEN 290 SEN 287
SEU 379 SEU 295
SEUS 532 SEUS 915
SEUS 443 SEUS 670




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

97438
74809
74922
62435
15813
74107
37566
79818
79814
79819
79815
97465
74087
74174
78745
78750
74233
85096
86201
86202
86203
13825
85079
13427
76431
76429
98733
98734
98736

Principal Engineering Technician — PLS/PE
Principal Planner

Principal Real Property Agent
Printing Production Supervisor
Procurement Contract Specialist
Program Coordinator I

Program Coordinator 11

Program Specialist |

Program Specialist I, CSS

Program Specialist I1

Program Specialist I, CSS

Property Manager

Prospect Development Analyst
Provider Relations Supervisor
Public Health Microbiologist I
Public Health Microbiologist 11
Public Information Specialist

Public Information Specialist — Parks
Public Safety CAD Administrator I
Public Safety CAD Administrator Il
Public Safety CAD Administrator 111
Public Safety Information Specialist
Public Services Worker — Parks
Quality Assurance Coordinator
Radio Communications Engineer I
Radio Communications Engineer II
Radiologic Specialist I

Radiologic Specialist I1

Radiologic Supervisor

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 473 SEUS 725
SEUS 537 SEUS 843
SEUS 532 SEUS 869
SEUS 183 SEUS 228
DTS 522 SEU 394
SEU 264 SEU 315
SEU 338 SEU 397
ESEU 323 ESEU 245
ESEU 324 ESEU 250
SEUS 320 SEUS 443
SEUS 321 SEUS 446
SEU 164 SEU 111
SEU 344 SEU 240
SEU 181 SEU 119
SEU 257 SEU 207
SEU 367 SEU 406
SEU 276 SEU 414
PKG 374 PKG 306
ESEU 259 ESEU 155
SEU 370 SEU 278
SEU 477 SEU 518
SEU 230 SEU 322
EPKG 109 EPKG 100
SEUS 396 SEUS 428
SEU 501 SEU 615
SEU 546 SEU 682
SEU 319 SEU9 377
SEU 388 SEU9 403
SEU 440 SEUS 873




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

98723
98724
98726
76316
76317
76320
76321
76322
76323
76311
76302
76303
76304
74919
74918
74917
85065
73461
73460
66570
66571
80034
66505
74036
74039
74040
74043
74044
74047

Radiologic Technologist I
Radiologic Technologist II
Radiologic Technologist Supervisor
RCIT Data Network Engineer I
RCIT Data Network Engineer I1
RCIT Data Network Engineer III
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer I
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer II
RCIT Infrastructure Engineer III
RCIT Supervising Engineer
RCIT Voice Engineer 1

RCIT Voice Engineer 11

RCIT Voice Engineer III

Real Property Agent |

Real Property Agent II

Real Property Agent III
Recreation Coordinator — Parks
Recreation Therapist

Recreation Therapist Trainee
Recycling Specialist I

Recycling Specialist II
Recycling Specialist [I - WRMD

Regional Flood Control Maintenance Supervisor

Registered Nurse 1

Registered Nurse I - MC/CHC
Registered Nurse 11

Registered Nurse II - MC/CHC
Registered Nurse III

Registered Nurse I - MC/CHC

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 356 SEU9 342
SEU 410 SEU9 367
SEU 414 SEUS 773
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 602
SEU 489 SEU 675
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 601
SEU 489 SEU 675
SEUS 566 SEUS 931
ESEU 289 ESEU 305
SEU 396 SEU 601
SEU 489 SEU 675
ESEU 199 ESEU 175
SEU 221 SEU 182
SEU 317 SEU 298
PKG 155 PKG 153
SEU 207 SEU 228
ESEU 245 ESEU 148
ESEU 374 ESEU 230
SEU 348 SEU 246
WMP 149 WMP 137
SEUS 343 SEUS 400
ESEN 109 ESEN 110
ESEN 126 ESEN 122
SEN 231 SEN 233
SEN 310 SEN 242
SEN 294 SEN 259
SEN 355 SEN 294




Job
Code

Class Title

74048
74052
74012
77462
79837
79838
98753
98757
15315
15317
74906
15318
15319
77413
85038
77623
73514
74323
77443
15286
76425
98713
73961
74158
54421
77460
85070
79709
79802

Registered Nurse IV

Registered Nurse V

Research & Policy Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Specialist I

Research Specialist I1

Respiratory Care Practitioner I, Registry Eligible
Respiratory Care Practitioner II, Registered
Revenue & Recovery Supervisor |

Revenue & Recovery Supervisor I1

RUHS Facilities Project Planner

RUHS Revenue Cycle Analyst I

RUHS Revenue Cycle Analyst I1

Senior Accountant

Senior Accounting Assistant — Parks

Senior Administrative Services Analyst
Senior Animal Behaviorist

Senior Appraiser

Senior Auditor/Appraiser

Senior Automotive Equipment Parts Storekeeper
Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Clinical Laboratory Scientist

Senior Communicable Diseases Specialist
Senior Community Program Specialist

Senior Correctional Cook

Senior Crime Analyst

Senior Ecological Resources Specialist

Senior Emergency Medical Services Specialist

Senior Employment Services Counselor

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEN 366 SEN 312
SEN 411 SEN 348
SEUS 270 SEUS 273
SEU 252 SEU 316
SEU 307 SEU 310
SEU 359 SEU 404
DTS 335 SEU9 298
SEU 352 SEU9 335
SEUS 224 SEUS 248
SEUS 270 SEUS 277
SEU 399 SEU 441
SEU 188 SEU 204
SEU 244 SEU 262
SEU 276 SEU 344
PKG 200 PKG 182
SEU 305 SEU 346
SEUS 309 SEUS 315
SEU 336 SEU 479
SEU 346 SEU 496
SEUS 155 SEUS 323
SEUS 584 SEUS 887
SEU 530 SEUS 832
SEUS 235 SEUS 392
SEUS 292 SEUS 621
SEUS 230 SEUS 221
SEU 462 SEU 466
SEU 428 SEU 512
SEU 365 SEU 336
SEU 218 SEU 186




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

76428
76665
80060
73539
13808
13448
76621
73487
73969
77421
86169
76484
85078
85058
92753
78344
78497
85063
85041
15814
79820
79816
74234
98725
74921
13798
13799
13800
15325

Senior Engineer

Senior Engineer Geologist

Senior Engineering Technician — WRMD
Senior Environmental Planner

Senior Fire Communications Dispatcher
Senior Fleet Services Assistant

Senior Flood Control Planner

Senior Health Educator

Senior Institutional Nurse

Senior Internal Auditor

Senior IT Project Manager

Senior Land Surveyor

Senior Lifeguard — Parks

Senior Maintenance Planner/Inspector — Parks
Senior Media Production Specialist

Senior Nutritionist

Senior Paralegal

Senior Park Planner

Senior Park Ranger — Parks

Senior Procurement Contract Specialist
Senior Program Specialist

Senior Program Specialist, CSS

Senior Public Information Specialist

Senior Radiologic Technologist

Senior Real Property Agent

Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer
Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer A (D)
Senior Sheriff’s 911 Communications Officer B (D)

Senior Tax Enforcement Investigator

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 560 SEUS 819
SEU 470 SEU 587
WMP 136 WMP 150
SEUS 506 SEUS 847
SEUS 257 SEUS 370
SEUS 130 SEUS 136
SEUS 537 SEUS 779
SEU 300 SEU 220
SEN 344 SEN 303
SEU 350 SEU 438
SEUS 553 SEUS 807
SEUS 546 SEUS 791
PKG 124 PKG 130
PKG 356 PKG 253
SEU 249 SEU 378
SEU 273 SEU 222
SEU 381 SEU9 357
PKS 181 PKS 220
PKG 275 PKG 218
DTS 567 SEU 435
SEUS 350 SEUS 499
SEUS 351 SEUS 502
SEU 412 SEU 482
SEU 461 SEU9 394
SEU 379 SEU 456
SEUS 266 SEUS 358
SEUS 298 SEUS 404
SEUS 324 SEUS 461
SEUS 289 SEUS 296




[ )

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Code

Class Title

73466
79882
74831
79913
79776
74157
74160
74167
13809
13824
13476
13794
13795
37897
13529
79886
57726
79873
79874
79810
79811
79812
73456
79861
15821
77416
85080
15914

Senior Therapist

Senior Training Officer

Senior Transportation Planner

Senior Veterans Services Representative
Senior Victim Services Specialist

Service Area Manager |

Service Area Manager 11

Service Area Manager III

Sheriftf Communications Supervisor

Sheriff Court Services Analyst

Sheriff Records/Warrants Supervisor
Sherift’s Communications Supervisor A (D)
Sheriff’s Communications Supervisor B (D)
Sheriff’s Emergency Services Coordinator
Sheriff’s Records/Warrants Supervisor A (D)
Social Service Planner

Social Services Assistant

Social Services Practitioner I

Social Services Practitioner II

Social Services Practitioner III

Social Services Supervisor I

Social Services Supervisor 11
Speech-Language Pathologist

Staff Development Officer

Support Services Supervisor

Supervising Accountant

Supervising Accountant — Parks
Supervising Accounting Assistant

Supervising Accounting Clerk

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEU 455 SEU 635
SEUS 309 SEUS 512
SEU 518 SEU 629
SEUS 322 SEUS 336
SEU 330 SEU 211
SEUS 181 SEUS 157
SEUS 242 SEUS 237
SEUS 303 SEUS 309
SEUS 372 SEUS 627
SEUS 242 SEUS 237
SEUS 178 SEUS 234
SEUS 412 SEUS 693
SEUS 431 SEUS 737
SEU 346 SEU 326
SEUS 207 SEUS 247
SEU 322 SEU 339
SEU 100 SEU9 127
ESEU 181 ESEU 136
SEU 177 SEU 139
SEU 278 SEU 209
SEUS 333 SEUS 605
SEUS 386 SEUS 648
SEU 442 SEU 552
SEUS 392 SEUS 469
SEUS 222 SEUS 416
SEUS 367 SEUS 604
PKS 154 PKS 194
SEUS 194 SEUS 173
SEUS 139 SEUS 113




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

15917
15310
78710
66303
73520
79842
74324
13524
13525
77444
79753
33236
13444
73936
73617
33250
33244
33258
33204
13399
13787
74327
37527
37526
74186
78314
79890
73550
73547

Supervising Accounting Technician

Supervising Assessor-Clerk-Recorder Technician
Supervising Agricultural & Standards Investigator
Supervising Aircraft Mechanic

Supervising Animal Adoption Counselor
Supervising Appeals Specialist

Supervising Appraiser

Supervising Archives & Records Technician I
Supervising Archives & Records Technician Il
Supervising Auditor-Appraiser

Supervising Behavioral Health Specialist
Supervising Building Inspector

Supervising CA Childrens Services Technician
Supervising Clinic Site Nurse

Supervising Clinical Pharmacist

Supervising Code Enforcement Officer
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer (D)
Supervising Community Improvement Specialist
Supervising Construction Inspector

Supervising Customer Support Representative
Supervising Data Entry Operator

Supervising Deputy Assessor-Clerk-Recorder
Supervising Deputy Public Administrator
Supervising Deputy Public Guardian
Supervising Development Specialist
Supervising Dietitian

Supervising Employment Services Counselor
Supervising Environmental Health Specialist

Supervising Environmental Health Specialist — Desert

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 228 SEUS 331
SEUS 205 SEUS 290
SEUS 348 SEUS 548
SEUS 495 SEUS 713
SEUS 202 SEUS 240
SEUS 398 SEUS 580
SEUS 428 SEUS 743
SEUS 160 SEUS 133
SEUS 197 SEUS 179
SEUS 433 SEUS 730
SEUS 296 SEUS 484
SEUS 419 SEUS 487
SEUS 126 SEUS 129
SEN 109 SEN 266
SEUS 602 SEUS 939
SEUS 452 SEUS 637
SEUS 498 SEUS 734
SEUS 504 SEUS 641
SEUS 477 SEUS 677
SEUS 149 SEUS 153
SEUS 121 SEUS 160
SEUS 381 SEUS 531
SEUS 319 SEUS 365
SEUS 319 SEUS 490
SEUS 449 SEUS 690
DTS 520 SEUS 473
SEUS 312 SEUS 387
SEUS 460 SEUS 686
SEUS 516 SEUS 783




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

76606
37539
37871
37532
92244
73963
77404
37573
76403
33253
13447
13452
13432
13823
13425
78347
78348
73435
13867
13868
52744
79703
13436
92286
73455
13609
37567
78755
74920

Supervising Facilities Project Manager
Supervising Fingerprint Examiner
Supervising Fire Prevention Technician
Supervising Forensic Technician
Supervising GIS Specialist

Supervising Institutional Nurse
Supervising Internal Auditor

Supervising Investigative Technician
Supervising Land Surveyor

Supervising Land Use Technician
Supervising Mail Clerk

Supervising Medical Records Coder
Supervising Medical Records Technician
Supervising Medical Transcriptionist
Supervising Medical Transportation Technician
Supervising Nutritionist I

Supervising Nutritionist II

Supervising Occupational Therapist
Supervising Office Assistant I
Supervising Office Assistant II
Supervising Parking/Ordinance Operations Officer
Supervising Patients’ Rights Advocate
Supervising Pharmacy Technician
Supervising Photogrammetrist
Supervising Physical Therapist
Supervising Program Specialist
Supervising Public Defender Investigator
Supervising Public Health Microbiologist
Supervising Real Property Agent

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 540 SEUS 881
SEUS 378 SEUS 762
SEUS 269 SEUS 267
SEUS 403 SEUS 432
SEUS 282 SEUS 361
SEN 410 SEN 339
SEUS 433 SEUS 630
SEUS 305 SEUS 312
SEUS 561 SEUS 822
SEUS 339 SEUS 463
SEUS 114 SEUS 201
DTS 300 SEUS 254
SEUS 187 SEUS 215
SEUS 146 SEUS 218
SEUS 159 SEUS 259
SEUS 361 SEUS 496
SEUS 399 SEUS 556
SEUS 487 SEUS 798
SEUS 117 SEUS 176
SEUS 141 SEUS 205
SEUS 175 SEUS 293
SEUS 345 SEUS 645
SEUS 172 SEUS 145
SEUS 560 SEUS 819
SEUS 487 SEUS 813
SEUS 398 SEUS 566
SEUS 481 SEUS 801
SEUS 453 SEUS 721
SEUS 463 SEUS 746




[~ =B B e

S O

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Job
Code

Class Title

74195
73500
73834
98754
13822
13813
57727
79859
62750
98569
15834
97319
73467
79784
78794
57760
57758
77418
77419
97435
97383
79881
74800
74802
74804
74806
79911
79912
79788

Supervising Recycling Specialist
Supervising Registered Veterinary Technician
Supervising Research Specialist
Supervising Respiratory Care Practitioner
Supervising Sheriff Corrections Assistant
Supervising Sheriff Court Services Assistant
Supervising Social Services Assistant
Supervising Staff Development Officer
Supervising Stationary Engineer
Supervising Sterile Processing Technician
Supervising Storekeeper

Supervising Telephone Report Unit Officer
Supervising Therapist

Supervising Victim/Witness Claims Technician
Supervising Weights & Measures Inspector
Surgical Clinical Data Reviewer

Surgical Technician

Systems Accountant |

Systems Accountant II

Technical Engineering Unit Supervisor
Traffic Signal Supervisor

Training Officer

Urban/Regional Planner |

Urban/Regional Planner II

Urban/Regional Planner II1

Urban/Regional Planner IV

Veterans Services Representative |

Veterans Services Representative 11

Victim Services Specialist

From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 438 SEUS 516
SEUS 238 SEUS 391
SEUS 459 SEUS 717
SEU 466 SEUS 698
SEUS 204 SEUS 183
SEUS 163 SEUS 139
SEUS 114 SEUS 126
SEUS 466 SEUS 601
SEUS 327 SEUS 377
SEUS 169 SEUS 186
SEUS 138 SEUS 192
SEUS 160 SEUS 133
SEUS 511 SEIU 810
SEUS 186 SEUS 270
SEUS 247 SEUS 422
SEU 251 SEU9 273
SEU 175 SEU9 171
ESEU 363 ESEU 322
SEU 334 SEU 365
SEUS 485 SEUS 907
SEUS 445 SEUS 624
SEUS 250 SEUS 452
ESEU 345 ESEU 213
SEU 334 SEU 258
SEU 417 SEU 409
SEU 468 SEU 526
ESEU 180 ESEU 127
SEU 208 SEU9 211
SEU 277 SEU9 269




From Salary To Salary
Plan/Grade Plan/Grade
SEUS 418 SEUS 481
SEU 140 SEU9 188
PKG 209 PKG 206
SEUS 189 SEUS 165
SEUS 420 SEUS 684
SEUS 457 SEUS 752
SEUS 415 SEUS 702
SEUS 383 SEUS 634

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by said Board of

KECIA R. HARPER, Clerk of said Board

S YO
D¢puty

1 ]| Job
Code Class Title
2 {|79792  Victim Services Supervisor
3 {[79781  Volunteer Services Coordinator
4 ||185089  Volunteer Services Coordinator — Parks
5 ||15828  Warehouse Supervisor
6 ||66577  Waste Management Operations Superintendent
7 74208  Waste Management Program Administrator
g 74198  Waste Management Program Coordinator
o 66578  Waste Management Projects Supervisor
10 ROLL CALL:
; Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Hewitt
12 Nays: None
13 Absent: Perez
14
15
16
17
12 Supervisors on the date therein set forth.
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 || ;e

06/30/2022

28 440 Resolutions\KC

3.23 722022




